specifies that PGE will provide the fully allocated costs and revenues of these services in PGE’s

Regulated Results of Operation Report.

In 2018, total revenues for meter information services were $413,234.  The fully allocated costs

were $251,679.  Table 1 below specifies revenues and costs by FERC account.

Table 1 - Costs and Revenues for Meter Information Services, year 2018

FERC Account No.

Amount ($)

451   (375,104)

417   (38,130)

Total Revenues  (413,234)

903  107

908  230,201

929  (2,040)

417.1   23,411

Total Costs  251,679

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC

OPUC REGULATORY REPORTING

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

January 2018 through December 2018

P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 1
O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Regulated
Regulatory adjustments based on Utility  Accounting Utility Type I Adjusted Type II Pro Forma
Docket UE 319, Order 17-511 Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Operating Revenues
  Sales to Consumers 1,779,801 (173) 1,779,628 0 1,779,628 6,207 1,785,835
  Sales for Resale 170,128 (170,128) 0 0 0 0 0
  Other Operating Revenues 48,235 (16,156) 32,079 0 32,079 0 32,079
   Total Operating Revenues 1,998,163 (186,456) 1,811,707 0 1,811,707 6,207 1,817,915

Operation & Maintenance

  Net Variable Power Cost 582,784 (182,344) 400,440 0 400,440 5,032 405,472
  Total Fixed O&M 289,619 (3,222) 286,397 0 286,397 3,865 290,262
  Other O&M 273,610 1,327 274,937 (11,882) 263,055 2,856 265,911
  Total Operation & Maintenance 1,146,013 (184,239) 961,774 (11,882) 949,891 11,753 961,644

  Depreciation & Amortization 375,811 0 375,811 0 375,811 1,579 377,390
  Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 127,166 (717) 126,449 0 126,449 1,073 127,521
  Income Taxes 18,995 1,034 20,029 3,207 23,236 (1,523) 21,713

  Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 1,667,985 (183,923) 1,484,062 (8,675) 1,475,387 12,881 1,488,268

  Utility Operating Income 330,178 (2,533) 327,645 8,675 336,320 (6,674) 329,646

Rate of Return 6.79% 6.74%  6.92%  6.93%

Return on Equity 8.29% 8.19% 8.53% 8.57%

ROE based on actual capital structure.

  Average Rate Base
  Utility Plant in Service 10,297,341 0 10,297,341 288 10,297,630 126,453 10,424,082
  Accumulated Depreciation 4,828,179 0 4,828,179 0 4,828,179 226,006 5,054,185
  Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 678,046 0 678,046 0 678,046 10,450 688,496
  Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Net Utility Plant 4,791,116 0 4,791,116 288 4,791,405 (110,004) 4,681,401

  Deferred Programs & Investments 16,759 0 16,759 0 16,759 (1,544) 15,215
  Operating Materials & Fuel 80,487 0 80,487 0 80,487 3,196 83,683
  Misc. Deferred Credits (80,751) 0 (80,751) 0 (80,751) 1,514 (79,237)
  Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Working Cash 55,777 86 55,863 (315) 55,548 (1,439) 54,109

   Total Average Rate Base 4,863,388 86 4,863,474 (26) 4,863,447 (108,276) 4,755,171

4/24/2019 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 2
5:27 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Regulated
Utility  Accounting Utility Type I Adjusted Type II Pro Forma
Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
 Operating Revenues (1+2) (3+4) (5+6)

1   Residential 890,377 65,130 955,506 0 955,506 3,565 959,071
2   Commercial 630,320 0 630,320 0 630,320 2,642 632,961
3   Industrial   185,158 0 185,158 0 185,158 0 185,158
4   Other   73,947 (65,302) 8,645 0 8,645 0 8,645
5   Sales to Consumers 1,779,801 (173) 1,779,628 0 1,779,628 6,207 1,785,835
6a   Sales for Resale 170,128 (170,128) 0 0 0 0 0
6   Other Operating Revenues 48,235 (16,156) 32,079 0 32,079 0 32,079
7   Total Operating Revenues 1,998,163 (186,456) 1,811,707 0 1,811,707 6,207 1,817,915

Operation & Maintenance
8   Steam  VPC 60,991 0 60,991 0 60,991 0 60,991
9   Gas / Other VPC 182,128 3,939 186,067 0 186,067 3,017 189,084

10   Production 243,118 3,939 247,057 0 247,057 3,017 250,074
11   Purchased Power 258,363 0 258,363 0 258,363 2,015 260,378
12   RPA Exchange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13   Sales for Resale 0 (186,283) (186,283) 0 (186,283) 0 (186,283)
14   Wheeling 81,303 0 81,303 0 81,303 0 81,303
15   Net Variable Power Cost 582,784 (182,344) 400,440 0 400,440 5,032 405,472
16   Fixed Plant Cost 160,943 (3,222) 157,721 0 157,721 1,688 159,408
17   Transmission 15,088 0 15,088 0 15,088 161 15,249
18   Distribution 113,588 0 113,588 0 113,588 2,016 115,604
19   Total Fixed O&M 289,619 (3,222) 286,397 0 286,397 3,865 290,262
20   Customer Accounts / Bad Debt 70,279 0 70,279 0 70,279 773 71,052
21   Customer Service 15,808 0 15,808 0 15,808 169 15,977
22   Admin. & General / OPUC Fee 187,524 1,327 188,851 (11,882) 176,969 1,914 178,882
23   Other O&M 273,610 1,327 274,937 (11,882) 263,055 2,856 265,911

24   Total Operation & Maintenance 1,146,013 (184,239) 961,774 (11,882) 949,891 11,753 961,644
25   Depreciation & Amortization 375,811 0 375,811 0 375,811 1,579 377,390
26   Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 127,166 (717) 126,449 0 126,449 1,073 127,521
27   Income Taxes (Non-Federal) 21,760 290 22,050 901 22,951 (428) 22,523
28   Federal Income Tax Net of ITC 11,894 743 12,637 2,306 14,943 (1,095) 13,848
29   Deferred Income Taxes (14,659) 0 (14,659) 0 (14,659) 0 (14,659)
30   Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31   I.T.C. Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32   Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 1,667,985 (183,923) 1,484,062 (8,675) 1,475,387 12,881 1,488,268

33   Utility Operating Income 330,178 (2,533) 327,645 8,675 336,320 (6,674) 329,646

4/24/2019 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 3
5:27 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated  Regulated
Utility  Accounting Utility Type I Adjusted Type II Pro Forma
Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

  Average Rate Base
34   Utility Plant in Service 10,297,341 0 10,297,341 288 10,297,630 126,453 10,424,082
35   Accumulated Depreciation 4,828,179 0 4,828,179 0 4,828,179 226,006 5,054,185
36   Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 678,046 0 678,046 0 678,046 10,450 688,496
37   Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38   Net Utility Plant 4,791,116 0 4,791,116 288 4,791,405 (110,004) 4,681,401

39   Deferred Programs & Investments 16,759 0 16,759 0 16,759 (1,544) 15,215
40   Operating Materials & Fuel 80,487 0 80,487 0 80,487 3,196 83,683
41   Misc. Deferred Credits (80,751) 0 (80,751) 0 (80,751) 1,514 (79,237)
42   Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43   Working Cash 55,777 86 55,863 (315) 55,548 (1,439) 54,109
44   Total Average Rate Base 4,863,388 86 4,863,474 (26) 4,863,447 (108,276) 4,755,171

Income Tax Calculations
45 Book Revenues (186,456) 0 6,207
46 Book Expenses (184,957) (11,882) 14,404
47 Not used 0 0 0
48 Interest Rate Base @ Weighted Cost of Debt (5,330) (1) (2,554)
49 Schedule M Differences 0 0 0
50   State Taxable Income 3,830 11,883 (5,643)
51 State Income Tax @ 7.582% 7.582% 290 901 (428)

52 Additional Tax Depreciation 0 0 0

53   Federal Taxable Income 3,540 10,982 (5,216)

54 Fed Tax @ 21% 21.00% 743 2,306 (1,095)
55 ITC @ 0% 0 0 0 0
56 Current Federal Tax 743 2,306 (1,095)

ITC Adjustment
57   Deferral 0 0 0
58   Restoration 0 0 0

59 Deferred Taxes 0 0 0
60 Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0
61 Total Income Tax 1,034 3,207 (1,523)

4/24/2019 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 4
5:27:09 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

(Thousands of Dollars)
UTILITY ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENTS

Revolving Steam, Oil, etc.
Credit Fees Sales and Out of Per Add
and Int. on Sales-for- and Other Utility Carty SSHG

Type I Adjustments Cust. Deps RPA Resale Adjs Tax Adj. Lateral Net Income Total
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

 Operating Revenues
1   Residential 65,130 65,130
2   Commercial 0 0
3   Industrial 0 0
4   Other Revenue (112) (65,130) 0 0 (60) (65,302)
5   Unbilled Revenues 0
6   Sales to Consumers (112) 0 0 0 0 0 (60) (173)
6a   Sales for Resale (170,128) (170,128)
7   Other Operating Revenues (16,156) 0 (16,156)
8   Total Operating Revenues (112) 0 (186,283) 0 0 0 (60) (186,456)

Operation & Maintenance
9   Steam VPC 0 0

10   Nuclear 0
11   Gas / Other VPC 3,939 3,939
12   Production 0 0 0 0 0 3,939 0 3,939
13   Purchased Power 0 0 0
14   RPA Exchange 0 0 0
15   Sales for Resale (186,283) 0 0 (186,283)
16   Wheeling 0 0 0
17   Net Variable Power Cost 0 0 (186,283) 0 0 3,939 0 (182,344)
18   Fixed Plant Cost (3,222) (3,222)
19   Transmission 0 0
20   Distribution 0 0
21   Total Fixed O&M 0 0 0 0 0 (3,222) 0 (3,222)
22   Customer Accounts 0 0
23   Customer Service 0 0
24   Administration & General 1,327 0 0 0 1,327
25   Other O&M 1,327 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,327

26   Total Operation & Maintenance 1,327 0 (186,283) 0 0 717 0 (184,239)
27   Depreciation & Amortization 0 0 0
28   Taxes Other than Income (717) (717)
29   Inc. Taxes (Non-Federal) (109) 0 0 0 404 0 (5) 290
30   Federal Inc. Tax Net of ITC (279) 0 0 0 1,035 0 (12) 743
31   Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32   Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33   I.T.C. Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34   Total Oper. Exp. & Taxes 938 0 (186,283) 0 1,439 0 (16) (183,923)

35 Utility Operating Income (1,050) 0 0 0 (1,439) (0) (44) (2,533)

4/24/2019 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 5
5:27 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

(Thousands of Dollars)
UTILITY ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENTS

Revolving Steam, Oil, etc.
Credit Fees Sales and Out of Per Add
and Int. on Sales-for- and Other Utility Carty SSHG

Type I Adjustments Cust. Deps RPA Resale Adjs Tax Adj. Lateral Net Income Total
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Average Rate Base
36   Utility Plant in Service 0
37   Accumulated Depreciation 0
38   Acc Def. Income Taxes 0
39   Acc Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0
40   Net Utility Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ----- 0
41   Deferred Programs & Investments 0
42   Operating Materials & Fuel 0
43   Misc. Deferred Credits 0
44   Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0
45   Working Cash 34 n/a n/a 0 52 (1) 86
46   Total Average Rate Base 34 0 0 0 52 0 (1) 86

Income Tax Calculations
47 Book Revenues (112) 0 (186,283) 0 0 0 (60) (186,456)
48 Book Expenses 1,327 0 (186,283) 0 0 0 0 (184,957)
49 Not used. 0
50 Int. R-Base @ Wtd Cost of Debt 1 0 0 0 (5,331) (0) (5,330)
51 Schedule M Differences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52   State Taxable Income (1,440) 0 0 0 5,331 0 (60) 3,830
53 State Income Tax @ 7.582% (109) 0 0 0 404 0 (5) 290

54 Additional Tax Depreciation 0 0 0 0 0 0

55   Federal Taxable Income (1,331) 0 0 0 4,926 0 (56) 3,540

56 Fed Tax @ 21% (279) 0 0 0 1,035 0 (12) 743
57 ITC @ 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Current Federal Tax (279) 0 0 0 1,035 0 (12) 743

ITC Adjustment
59   Deferral 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60   Restoration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 Deferred Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Total Income Tax (389) 0 0 0 1,439 0 (16) 1,034

4/24/2019 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 6
5:27:09 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

Regulatory adjustments based on (Thousands of Dollars)
Docket UE 319, Order 17-511

Total
Incentive Wage & Salary Type 1

Type I Adjustments Advertising SERP MDCP Pay Adjustment Adjustments
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Operating Revenues
1 Residential 0
2 Commercial 0
3 Industrial 0
4 Other Revenue   0 0
5 Unbilled Revenues 0
6 Sales to Consumers 0 0 0 0 0 0
6a Sales for Resale
7   Other Operating Revenues 0
8 Total Operating Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation & Maintenance
9 Steam 0

10 Nuclear 0
11 Gas / Other VPC 0
12 Production 0 0 0 0 0
13 Purchased Power 0
14 RPA Exchange 0
15 Sales for Resale 0
16 Wheeling 0
17 Net Variable Power Cost 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Fixed Plant Cost 0
19 Transmission 0
20 Distribution 0
21 Total Fixed O&M 0 0 0 0 0
22 Customer Accounts 0 0 0 0 0
23 Customer Service 0 0
24 Administration & General (544) (1,361) (5,109) (5,358) 490 (11,882)
25 Other O&M (544) (1,361) (5,109) (5,358) 490 (11,882)

26 Total Operation & Maintenance (544) (1,361) (5,109) (5,358) 490 (11,882)
27 Depreciation & Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Taxes Other than Income 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Income Taxes (Non-Federal) 41 103 388 407 (38) 901
30 Federal Income Tax Net of ITC 106 264 992 1,041 (97) 2,306
31 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 ITC Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes (397) (994) (3,729) (3,911) 356 (8,675)

35 Utility Operating Income 397 994 3,729 3,911 (356) 8,675

4/24/2019 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 7
5:27 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

(Thousands of Dollars)

Total
Incentive Wage & Salary Type 1

Type I Adjustments Advertising SERP MDCP Pay Adjustment Adjustments
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Average Rate Base
36 Utility Plant In Service 0 288 288
37 Accumulated Depeciation 0 0
38 Acc Def. Income Taxes 0 0
39 Acc Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Net Utility Plant 0 0 0 0 288 288

  -----
41 Deferred Programs & Investments 0
42 Operating Materials & Fuel 0
43 Misc. Deferred Credits 0
44 Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0
45 Working Cash (14) (36) (135) (142) 13 (315)
46 Total Average Rate Base (14) (36) (135) (142) 301 (26)

Income Tax Calculations
47 Book Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Book Expenses (544) (1,361) (5,109) (5,358) 490 (11,882)
49 Not used 0
50 Int. R-Base @ Wtd Cost Debt (0) (1) (3) (3) 7 (1)
51 Schedule M Differences 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 State Taxable Income 544 1,362 5,113 5,362 (497) 11,883
53 State Income Tax @ 7.582% 41 103 388 407 (38) 901

54 Additional Tax Depreciation 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Federal Taxable Income 503 1,259 4,725 4,955 (460) 10,982

56 Fed Tax @ 21% 106 264 992 1,041 (97) 2,306
57 ITC @ 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Current Federal Tax 106 264 992 1,041 (97) 2,306

ITC Adjustment
59 Deferral 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Restoration 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 Deferred Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Total Income Tax 147 368 1,380 1,447 (134) 3,207

4/24/2019 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 8
5:27:09 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

(Thousands of Dollars)

Escalation
and End-of-Period

Type II Adjustments Period-End Nonrecurring Annualizing
Rate Base Events Adjustment Total

(1) (2) (3) (4)

1 Residential 3,565 3,565
2 Commercial 2,642 2,642
3 Industrial 0 0
4 Other Revenue 0
5 Unbilled Revenues 0
6 Sales to Consumers 0 0 6,207 6,207
6a Sales for Resale
7 Other Operating Revenues 0 0
8 Total Operating Revenues 0 0 6,207 6,207

Operation & Maintenance
9 Steam 0

10 Nuclear 0
11 Gas / Other VPC 3,017 3,017
12 Production 0 3,017 0 3,017
13 Purchased Power 0 2,015 2,015
14 RPA Exchange 0
15 Sales for Resale 0
16 Wheeling 0 0
17 Net Variable Power Cost 0 3,017 2,015 5,032
18 Fixed Plant Cost 1,688 0 1,688
19 Transmission 161 0 161
20 Distribution 1,216 800 2,016
21 Total Fixed O&M 3,065 0 800 3,865
22 Customer Accounts/Bad Debt 752 0 21 773
23 Customer Service 169 169
24 Admin. & General / OPUC Fee 1,894 0 20 1,914
25 Other O&M 2,815 0 41 2,856

26 Total Operation & Maintenance 5,880 3,017 2,856 11,753
27 Depreciation & Amortization 1,579 1,579
28 Other Taxes/Franchise Fee 0 0 1,073 1,073
29 Income Taxes (Non-Federal) (252) (229) 53 (428)
30 Federal Inc. Tax Net of ITC (644) (586) 135 (1,095)
31 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0
32 Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0
33 ITC Adjustment 0 0 0 0
34 Total Oper. Exp & Taxes 4,984 2,202 5,695 12,881

35 Utility Operating Income (4,984) (2,202) 512 (6,674)

4/24/2019 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 9
5:27:09 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018

(Thousands of Dollars)

Escalation
and End-of-Period

Period-End Nonrecurring Annualizing
Rate Base Events Adjustment Total

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Average Rate Base

36 Utility Plant In Service 126,453 126,453
37 Accumulated Depeciation 226,006 226,006
38 Acc Def. Income Taxes 10,450 10,450
39 Acc Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0
40 Net Utility Plant (110,004) 0 0 (110,004)

  -----
41 Deferred Programs & Investments (1,544) (1,544)
42 Operating Materials & Fuel 3,196 3,196
43 Misc. Deferred Credits 1,514 1,514
44 Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0
45 Working Cash @ 3.62810317775099% 3.63% (1,725) 80 207 (1,439)
46 Total Average Rate Base (108,563) 80 207 (108,276)

Income Tax Calculations
47 Book Revenues 0 0 6,207 6,207
48 Book Expenses 5,880 3,017 5,508 14,404
49 Reverse Env. Tax for Calculation 0 0 0
50 Int. R-Base @ Wtd Cost of Debt (2,560) 2 5 (2,554)
51 Schedule M Differences 0 0 0 0
52 State Taxable Income (3,320) (3,019) 695 (5,643)
53 State Income Tax @ 7.582% (252) (229) 53 (428)

Pollution Control Tax Credit
54 Net State Taxes

55 Federal Taxable Income (3,068) (2,790) 642 (5,216)

56 Fed Tax @ 21% (644) (586) 135 (1,095)
57 ITC @ 0% 0 0 0 0
58 Current Federal Tax (644) (586) 135 (1,095)

ITC Adjustment
59 Deferral 0 0 0 0
60 Restoration 0 0 0 0

61 Deferred Taxes 0 0 0 0
62 Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0
63 Total Income Tax (896) (815) 188 (1,523)

Page 10
P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C

4/24/2019 O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G
5:32 PM R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2018  - December 31, 2018
(Thousands of Dollars)

C O M P O S I T E   C O S T   O F   C A P I T A L

Weighted
Average Percent Percent Percent

Docket UE 319, Order 17-511 Outstanding  of Capital Cost Cost
Long Term Debt N/A 50.00% 5.203% 2.602%
Preferred Stock N/A 0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
Common Equity N/A 50.00% 9.500% 4.750%

 Total 0 100.00% 7.352%

Weighted
Average Percent Percent Percent

Actual Averages Outstanding  of Capital Cost Cost
Long Term Debt 2,226,042 47.47% 5.127% 2.43%
Preferred Stock 0 0.00% 0.000% 0.00%
Common Equity 2,463,126 52.53% 8.192% 4.30%

 Total 4,689,168 100.00% 6.74%

End of Period Percent Percent Weighted
Actual End of Period Outstanding of Capital Cost Percent Cost
Long Term Debt 2,187,800 46.61% 5.060% 2.36%
Preferred Stock 0 0.00% 0.000% 0.00%
Common Equity 2,506,449 53.39% 8.566% 4.57%

 Total 4,694,249 100.00% 6.93%

Note: End of period capital structure and costs used for Pro Forma ROR and ROE calcs.

Order 91-186 Methodology
Interest Adjustment (Utility Tax Adjustment)
Rate Base 4,863,388
Wtd Cost of Debt 2.43%
Int. for tax deduction 118,365

(a) Int. for tax calculation 123,697
Utility tax adjust. (5,332)

Common Common
Equity Equity

Dec '17 2,416,211 Jul '18 2,447,790
Jan '18 2,438,510 Aug '18 2,475,815
Feb '18 2,463,438 Sep '18 2,486,246
Mar '18 2,449,149 Oct '18 2,462,736
Apr '18 2,471,853 Nov '18 2,483,995
May '18 2,451,927 Dec '18 2,506,449
Jun '18 2,464,726

(a) Long-term debt, short-term debt & other (no AFDC).

---------------------:--------

Balance

Account PS AWO AWO Description 12/31/2018 Subtotals for FERC Pages
Rate Base vs Company
Books Only

Balancing
Account Order Reference

1823001 1000003228
ADR Deferred Costs
(Automated Demand Response) -   Automated Demand

1823002 1000003228
ADR Deferred Costs
(Automated Demand Response) 1,936,215 Automated Demand

1,936,215 Automated Demand Total Company Books Only

UM 1514 - OPUC Order 11-182,
dated June 1, 2018 and OPUC
Advice No. 17-29, dtd 11/13/17

1823002 3000000182 Boardman Decomm Balancing 86,577 Boardman Decomm

86,577 Boardman Decomm Total Company Books Only Balancing

UE 215 - OPUC Order 10-478,
dated December 17, 2010 and
Advice Filing No. 11-07 dated
05/27/2011

1823001 1000007417 CET Tracking - 2018 Deferral 0 CET 2018
0 CET 2018 Total Company Books Only UM 1948 - No Order

1823001 3000001102 CET Deferral 8,351,882 CET Deferral
1823002 3000001102 CET Deferral 3,214,927 CET Deferral

11,566,808 CET Deferral Total Company Books Only
UE 319 - OPUC Order No. 17-
511, dtd 12/18/17

1823001 7000000127
DEFERRED BROKER
SETTLEMENTS -

DEFERRED BROKER
SETTLEMENTS

1823002 7000000127
DEFERRED BROKER
SETTLEMENTS 2,731,600

DEFERRED BROKER
SETTLEMENTS

2,731,600
DEFERRED BROKER
SETTLEMENTS Total Company Books Only (1)